GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SHM-14 is an extremely high-speed and accurate sample-and-hold amplifi er
designed for fast data acquisition applications. The SHM-14 is accurate (±0.5 LSB to
14-bit over the full military temperature range) and is very fast (25ns and 35ns acquisition
times to accuracies of 12 and 14 bits respectively). With this high performance and a
full power bandwidth of 60MHz, the SHM-14 is an ideal device for high resolution data
acquisition systems.
Careful design optimizes the device for accuracy and speed over the full military

MDA_SHM-14.A04 Page 4 of 5
Recommended Soldering Guidelines
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE ROHS
SHM-14LC 0°C to +70°C 16-PIN LCC No
SHM-14LM -55°C to +125°C 16-PIN LCC No
SHM-14/883 -55°C to +125°C 16-PIN LCC No
SHM-14LC-C 0°C to +70°C 16-PIN LCC Yes
SHM-14LM-C -55°C to +125°C 16-PIN LCC Yes
Please contact Datel if you require a special or custom solution derived from this product.
SOLDERING GUIDELINES
DATEL recommends the specifi cations below when installing these convert-
ers. These specifi cations vary depending on the solder type. Exceeding